THE VILLAGE OF HECTOR

ERNEST HAGQUIST, Clerk

Renville County
HECTOR, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 115

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING MILLER'S ADDITION TO THE VILLAGE OF HECTOR.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF HECTOR ORDAINS:

Section 1. Blocks I and 2 of Miller's Addition to the Village of Hector, situated in the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of Sec. 29, Twp 115, Range 32, Renville County, Minnesota, according to the plat on file in the office of the register of deeds in and for said county and state, are hereby annexed into the Village of Hector and made a part thereof.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and affect from and after it's passage and publication according to law.

Passed by the Village Council this 13th day of September , 1955.

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk

Published in the Hector Mirror Sept. 16, 1955.

12706

B. Rude

H. B. RUDE, Mayor

THE VILLAGE OF HECTOR

ERNEST HAGQUIST, Clerk

Renville County
HECTOR, MINNESOTA

L, Ernest Hagquist, Village Recorder of the Village of Hector, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the ORDINANCE NO. 115, unanimously adopted and passed at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the Village of Hector held September 13, 1955.

WITNESS, My official hand, and the Corporate Seal of the aforesaid Village of Hector, this 13th day of September 1955.

illage Clerk

Jacque 2. Anomal Secretary of State